## 502639460 01/16/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2686068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			

Name	Execution Date
BORGWARNER BERU SYSTEMS GMBH	06/07/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUF HULSBECK & FURST GMBH & CO. KG			
Street Address:	STEEGER STRASSE 17			
City:	VELBERT			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	42551			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7319380

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (310)887-1334

 Phone:
 310-887-1333

 Email:
 Maria@hackler.cc

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARC G. MARTINO

Address Line 1: 433 NORTH CAMDEN DRIVE

Address Line 2: FOURTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWEL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC G. MARTINO		
Signature:	/Marc G. Martino, Reg. No. 65,695/		
Date:	01/16/2014		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_7319380#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031988 FRAME: 0368

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Assignors Name and Address:

BorgWarner BERU Systems GmbH, formely: BERU Aktiengesellschaft Mörikestraße 155 71636 Ludwigsburg Germany

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Assignee Name and Address:

Huf Hülsbeck & Fürst GmbH & Co. KG Steeger Straße 17 42551 Velbert Germany

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the subject Provisional Patent Application and/or Application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of invention:

Device for the monitoring and wireless signaling of a pressure or a change of pressure in pneumatic tires

An application which was

- a) Executed by the undersigned on the ...... day of ......
- b) Filed on the 29 day of July 2003 Serial number 10/523,314, Patent number 7,319,380

Including any and all United States Letters patents which may be granted therefor and any and all related cases, extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection

a				200		<u>.</u>	
Signea	at Li	Jawigsburg	g this		day of	June	2013

ASSIGNOR(S):

i.v. Dr. voller Brichzin

RECORDED: 01/16/2014

Director Global Engineering

James Point Japan 286

CBS WARDER EDECH JOINS

PATENT

REEL: 031988 FRAME: 0369